For Immediate Release

Contact: Wendy Steinberg 718-581-1253/347-988-4446

## RIVERSPRING LIVING PRESIDENT AND CEO DANIEL REINGOLD TO BE AWARDED INAUGURAL PINNACLE AWARD IN RECOGNITION OF HIS LEADERSHIP AND INSPIRATION IN THE FIELD OF AGING

(Riverdale, NY) – FEBRUARY 1, 2023: RiverSpring Living President and CEO Daniel Reingold will receive the inaugural Pinnacle Award from McKnight's Long Term Care News in recognition of his decades-long leadership and inspiration in the field of aging.

Mr. Reingold joins an elite class of professionals to be inducted into the inaugural 2023 Pinnacle Awards class, who have set the standard, driven change, and provided inspiration to peers in the senior care space for over twenty years.

Internationally recognized as a visionary and leader in the field of aging, Mr. Reingold is most well-known for transforming the lives of older adults through innovative programs that focus on maximizing quality of life, including:

- -- providing leadership and advocacy for older adults throughout the pandemic, embodying compassion and ingenuity in developing policies and protocols for keeping elders safe
- -- Creating the nation's first sexual expression policy in long-term care
- --Co-founding the Weinberg Center for Elder Justice, the nation's first shelter for victims of elder abuse in the community
- --Starting the HOPE (Healthcare Offers Permanent Employment) program for high school students on the spectrum
- --Reducing prescription medication intake of older adults by making medical cannabis accessible



Reingold is a highly visible advocate for older adults, having testified before the U.S. Senate Special Committee on Aging and attending the 2015 White House Conference on Aging. Reingold serves on the boards of directors of the Greater New York Hospital Association (GNYHA), and the Association of Jewish Aging Services, of which he was a past chairman. He received a B.A. from Hobart College, an M.S.W. from Columbia University, and a law degree from the Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law of Yeshiva University. Prior to joining RiverSpring Living, Mr. Reingold was an attorney in private practice for 10 years.

Honorees were chosen by an independent panel of long-term care and home care leaders. Mr. Reingold will accept the award on March 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at a gala awards ceremony in Chicago.

## About RiverSpring Living

RiverSpring Living serves 18,000 older adults of all faiths through compassionate care and vibrant community engagement, and is guided by Jewish values and a non-profit mission that advocates and celebrates a vision of empowered aging. RiverSpring's family of services includes managed care, rehabilitation, senior housing and the Hebrew Home at Riverdale, internationally known for its compassionate care and innovative programs and services for 105+ years.

###